VARIABLE
DISPLACEMENT
AXIAL PISTON
PUMPS
70 ID02 DCAT048-002
MVP
HOW TO ORDER SINGLE PUMPS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 ...
MVP30·28 S - 04 S5 - L MD/MB - N - ...
1  Pump type (max. displacement) Code
28 cm3/rev (1.74 in3/rev) MVP 30·28
34,8 cm3/rev (2.12 in3/rev) MVP 30·34
45 cm3/rev (2.75 in3/rev) MVP 48·45
53,7 cm3/rev (3.28 in3/rev) MVP 48·53
60 cm3/rev (3.66 in3/rev) MVP 60·60
72 cm3/rev (4.39 in3/rev) MVP 60·72
84,7 cm3/rev (5.17 in3/rev) MVP 60·84
2 Rotation Code
Anti-clockwise S
Clockwise D
3 Drive shaft (a) Code
SAE “B” spline (13 teeth) 04
SAE “B” spline (13 teeth) 4R
SAE “B” straight 32
SAE “BB” spline (15 teeth) 05
SAE “BB” spline (15 teeth) 5R
SAE “C” spline (14 teeth) 06
SAE “C” spline (14 teeth) 6R
SAE “C” straight 34
4 Mounting fl ange (a) Code
SAE “B” 2 holes S5
SAE “C” 2 holes S7
SAE “C” 4 holes S8
5 Ports position Code
Side L
Rear P
Code Inlet/outlet ports 6
Nominal size
Pump typeInlet IN Outlet OUT
SAE 3000 SAE 3000
SAE FLANGED PORTS METRIC THREAD (SSM)
MD/MB 1” 1/4 3/4” MVP 30
ME/MC 1” 1/2 1” MVP 48
MF/MC 2” 1” MVP 60
SAE FLANGED PORTS UNC THREAD (SSS)
SD/SB 1” 1/4 3/4” MVP 30
SE/SC 1” 1/2 1” MVP 48
SF/SC 2” 1” MVP 60
SAE STRAIGHT THREAD PORTS (ODT)
— — MVP 30
OH/OF 1” 1/2 1” MVP 48
MF/OF 2” 1” MVP 60
Code Seals 7
N Buna (standard)
V Viton
Code Regulators 8
... See how to order on page 71 ÷ 73

Dual setting torque limiter with
remote flow control
8  Regulators type Code
Torque limiter - standard RN0
Torque limiter - internal pilot RN1
Dual setting torque limiter with flow control RN2
9 Valve type (a) Code
Normally closed 12 VDC 1
Normally closed 24 VDC 2
Normally open 12 VDC 6
Normally open 24 VDC 7
10 Connector type (a) Code
DIN 43 650 / ISO 4400 (standard) S
Deutsch DT04-2P D
Code Flow control option (a) 11
LS0 Flow compensator
LS2 Flow compensator for remote control
Code Restrictor option 12
Without restrictor (standard - no code)
Z Damping restrictor (only for critical applications)
Code Displacement limiter 13
G Min. and Max. displacement limiter
Code Torque limiter setting (b) 14
... Please specify the requested torque value in Nm
Code Second torque limiter setting (a) - (b) 15
... Please specify the requested torque value in Nm
Code Torque limiter setting speed (c) 16
... Please specify the requested speed value
(a) Only for RN2
(b) Refer to page 52 and 54 for more information
(c) Do not exceed the maximum speed shown on page 7 ÷ 9
HOW TO ORDER REGULATORS
ORDER EXAMPLE
MVP60 pump with dual setting torque limiter with flow control:
MVP60.60S-05S5-LMF/MC-N-RN2-1-S-LS0-Z-G-150/200/2100
O
jan-paul.sklarek
Hervorheben
jan-paul.sklarek
Hervorheben
jan-paul.sklarek
Hervorheben
jan-paul.sklarek
Hervorheben
52 ID02 DCAT048-002
MVP
TORQUE LIMITER RN
Regulates the pump displacement according to the system
pressure, to maintain the pre-adjusted torque value and protect
the prime mover from overload. To have the best torque limiter
regulation, the pre-adjusted absorbed torque has to be higher
than the value shown in the following table.
Pump
type
Min. torque Min. power ( )
Nm (lbf in) kW (HP)
MVP 30 45 (398) 7.1 (9,5)
MVP 48 61 (540) 9.6 (12,9)
MVP 60 97 (859) 15.2 (20,4)
( ) @ 1500 min-1
For lower torque setting values, the regulator limits the maxi-
mum working pressure to a value lower than the standard set-
ting for the pressure regulator 280 bar (4060 psi).
When ordering the torque limiter please specify the requested
value of torque [eg. 70 Nm (620 lbf in)] or the requested power
and speed [eg. 10 kW (13.4 HP) at 1500 min-1].
OPERATING CURVES
Theoretical
power
RN0 - Standard
Torque limitation for closed center valve.
RN1 - Internal pilot
Torque limitation for open center valve.
Z Option
(See page 40 for more information)
Not included